Smith (7-1,0-0 NEWMAC) -vs- Brooklyn (3-6,1-0 CUNYAC)
12/10/22 at West Quad Center, Brooklyn, NY

Date: 12/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%gfg; Smith 22| 20| 23] 23] 88

Site: West Quad Center, Brooklyn, NY Brooklyn 15 16 27 20 78

Referees: Scott Quinn, Michael Latino, Laura Isabelle

Smith 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Morrison,Morgan * 35 8-15 0-0 6-11 11-2 13 4 5 1 2 0 22

11  Pickunka,Katelyn =3 25 6-9 0-0 6-6 4-3 7 2 0 2 2 0 18

14  Ruffner,Jessie * 32 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-10 10 2 5 1 0 0 6

10 Gleissner,Dashelle - 29 1-4 0-2 3-7 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 2 5

25 Clairmont,Amelia * 19 1-7 1-7 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 0

05 Yamada,Ally 21 6-10 6-10 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 18

24  Sylvester,Ella 6 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7

01 Bohn,Ashlyn 5 1-1 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5

13 Loo,Jane 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3

03 Maher,Selam 13 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1

02 Washington,Jazmyn 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-62 11-30 21-31 18-30 48 15 22 14 5 2 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 0-7 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 4-9 44.44 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 3-5 60.00 % 10-16 62.50 %

Total 28-62 45.2% 11-30 36.7 % 21-31 67.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 30 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

Brooklyn 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Gotti,Gianna * 34 12-22 2-3 2-3 3-3 6 4 7 1 0 5 28

32 James,Ericka = 40 8-15 1-4 7-8 0-5 5 3 2 5 0 2 24

21  Potvin, Ellie * 31 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 0 1 0 9

02 James,Sarah = 29 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 0 9

01 Pham,Nancy * 29 1-9 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 2 2

10 Gleissner, Dashelle 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 5 1 1 0 0 6

15 Martin, Breona 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03  Gutierrez,Brianna 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

04 Diaz,Sandra 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-72 9-29 9-11 8-21 29 25 15 8 1 9 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 4-10 40.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

4th Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

Total 30-72 41.7 % 9-29 31.0% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Bench Points: 6

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 21



VISITORS: Smith

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND OFF by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

MISS 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

FOUL by RUFFNER,JESSIE

GOOD LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRISON,MORGAN

TURNOVER by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
MISS LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)

FOUL by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

REBOUND DEF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
TURNOVER by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by MORRISON,MORGAN
TURNOVER by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND OFF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)

09:35

09:22

09:01

08:37

08:29
08:26
08:06
08:06
07:57
07:52
07:42
07:23
07:23
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:03

06:55
06:36
06:32
06:32
06:27

06:14
06:14
05:41

05:27

05:12

05:00
04:50
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:11
04:11
04:00

03:51

03:48
03:45

2-0

2-3

4-3

6-3
6-6

6-7
6-8
8-8

8-10

10-10

12-10

V2

H1

V1

V3

H1
H2

H2

V2

MISS JUMPER by PHAM,NANCY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH
ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA

TURNOVER by JAMES,ERICKA

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH
ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA

STEAL by GOTTI,GIANNA
GOOD FT by GOTTI,GIANNA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GOTTI,GIANNA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES, ERICKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAFAT,ALEAH

FOUL by GOTTI,GIANNA

STEAL by GOTTI,GIANNA

MISS LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(In the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by PHAM,NANCY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHAM,NANCY
SUB OUT by PHAM,NANCY
SUB OUT by RAFAT,ALEAH

SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB IN by DOLGIN,MARY

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



03:33 12-13 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH
-- ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA

03:22 FOUL by DORSEY,DIOR
MISS 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA 03:10
REBOUND OFF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN -
GOOD LAYUP by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE(in the paint) 02:57 14-13 V1
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE =
02:57 FOUL by DORSEY,DIOR
02:57 SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
02:57 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA
MISS FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ERICKA
02:43 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ERICKA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA
02:37 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GOTTI,GIANNA
02:32 MISS JUMPER by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE --
02:12 FOUL by JAMES,SARAH
02:12 SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
02:12 SUB OUT by GOTTI,GIANNA
02:12 SUB IN by DIAZ,SANDRA
02:12 SUB IN by RAFAT,ALEAH
MISS 3PTR by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE 02:02
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN =
SUB OUT by RUFFNER,JESSIE 01:59
SUB OUT by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA 01:59
SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM 01:59
SUB IN by YAMADA,ALLY 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:53 16-13 V3

ASSIST by YAMADA,ALLY =
01:36 16-15 V1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,ERICKA(in the paint)

01:22 FOUL by RAFAT,ALEAH
SUB OUT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN 01:22
SUB IN by BOHN,ASHLYN 01:22
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MORGAN 01:22 17-15 V2
MISS FT by MORRISON,MORGAN 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by RAFAT,ALEAH
00:58 MISS 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH
REBOUND DEF by BOHN,ASHLYN --
00:54 FOUL by DIAZ,SANDRA
00:54 SUB OUT by DOLGIN,MARY
00:54 SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MORGAN 00:54
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 00:54
GOOD FT by BOHN,ASHLYN(fastbreak) 00:54 18-15 V3
GOOD FT by BOHN,ASHLYN(fastbreak) 00:54 19-15 V4
00:38 MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOHN,ASHLYN -
MISS 3PTR by MAHER,SELAM 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN =
GOOD LAYUP by BOHN,ASHLYN(in the paint) 00:21 21-15 V6
ASSIST by MAHER,SELAM =
00:21 FOUL by RAFAT,ALEAH
GOOD FT by BOHN,ASHLYN 00:21 22-15 V7
SUB OUT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE 00:21
SUB IN by LOO,JANE 00:21
00:00 MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,SANDRA
BLOCK by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



VISITORS: Smith

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn

GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY
ASSIST by MAHER,SELAM

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN

TURNOVER by LOO,JANE

GOOD 3PTR by LOO,JANE
ASSIST by MAHER,SELAM

REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE
TURNOVER by LOO,JANE

SUB OUT by YAMADA,ALLY

SUB IN by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
MISS 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
REBOUND OFF by BOHN,ASHLYN

MISS LAYUP by LOO,JANE(in the paint)

MISS FT by MAHER,SELAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MAHER,SELAM

REBOUND DEF by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
MISS 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by LOO,JANE

FOUL by BOHN,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by BOHN,ASHLYN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by LOO,JANE

SUB IN by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
SUB IN by RUFFNER,JESSIE

SUB IN by MORRISON,MORGAN

BLOCK by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

TURNOVER by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
FOUL by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

09:
09:
09:
08:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:

07:
07:

07:

07:
07:

07:
06:

06:

06:
06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

00
00
00
00
00
00
48

28
11
11
04
39

28
20
20
14
09
09
50
48
32

27
11
11
11
52

40
31
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
04
04

25-15 V10

28-15 V13

28-17 V11

28-19

29-19 V10

29-21

V9

V8

SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by DIAZ,SANDRA

SUB OUT by RAFAT,ALEAH

SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY

SUB IN by GOTTI,GIANNA

SUB IN by DOLGIN,MARY

MISS 3PTR by DOLGIN,MARY

STEAL by PHAM,NANCY
TURNOVER by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by GOTTI,GIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by GOTTI,GIANNA(fastbreak)

FOUL by JAMES,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DOLGIN,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES, ERICKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA

FOUL by PHAM,NANCY

MISS 3PTR by DOLGIN,MARY

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SARAH

SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH

SUB OUT by DOLGIN,MARY

SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB IN by RAFAT,ALEAH

MISS LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PHAM,NANCY(in the paint)



TURNOVER by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
MISS 3PTR by MAHER,SELAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MAHER,SELAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAHER,SELAM

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM

SUB OUT by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
SUB IN by YAMADA,ALLY

SUB IN by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE
FOUL by YAMADA,ALLY

GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY
ASSIST by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE

MISS 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY

BLOCK by MORRISON,MORGAN

VISITORS: Smith

05:21
05:05
05:05
04:37

04:29
04:22
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:56

03:36

03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:15

02:55
02:30
02:30
02:10

01:54

01:40

01:27

01:18
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:12
01:08
00:44
00:28
00:28

00:02

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-24

29-26

31-26

32-26
32-29

35-29

38-29

40-29

42-29

42-31

V5

V3

V5

V6
V3

V6

V9

Vi1

V13

Vi1

GOOD 3PTR by GOTTI,GIANNA

STEAL by JAMES,ERICKA
MISS 3PTR by PHAM,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DIOR
GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JAMES,ERICKA
SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH
FOUL by GOTTI,GIANNA
SUB OUT by GOTTI,GIANNA
SUB IN by JAMES, ERICKA

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DIOR
MISS 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH

FOUL by JAMES,SARAH
SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
SUB IN by DOLGIN,MARY

GOOD 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH
ASSIST by PHAM,NANCY

TURNOVER by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS LAYUP by PHAM,NANCY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,DIOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOLGIN,MARY

SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH

REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR

GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHAM,NANCY
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ERICKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by JAMES, ERICKA

HOME TEAM: Brooklyn

10:00

SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA



SUB OUT by YAMADA,ALLY
SUB IN by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

MISS 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

BLOCK by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

MISS LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

GOOD 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
ASSIST by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD FT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
GOOD FT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORRISON,MORGAN
MISS FT by MORRISON,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
REBOUND OFF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
GOOD 3PTR by RUFFNER,JESSIE
ASSIST by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
FOUL by MORRISON,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

TURNOVER by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
FOUL by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

GOOD LAYUP by PICKUNKA,KATELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

42-33

45-33

45-36

46-36
47-36

48-36

48-38

51-38

51-39
51-40

53-40

53-43

V9

V12

V9

V10
Vi1

V12

V10

V13

V12
Vi1

V13

V10

SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH
SUB IN by GOTTI,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA

REBOUND DEF by PHAM,NANCY
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by GOTTI,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA

FOUL by JAMES,ERICKA

BLOCK by RAFAT,ALEAH

STEAL by JAMES,ERICKA
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,ERICKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH
ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA
FOUL by RAFAT,ALEAH

SUB OUT by PHAM,NANCY
SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR

TURNOVER by GOTTI,GIANNA

FOUL by JAMES,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by RAFAT,ALEAH
GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAFAT,ALEAH

SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
SUB IN by DOLGIN,MARY
TURNOVER by JAMES,ERICKA

REBOUND DEF by GOTTI,GIANNA
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD FT by JAMES,ERICKA
GOOD FT by JAMES,ERICKA
SUB OUT by DOLGIN,MARY
SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY
FOUL by RAFAT,ALEAH

MISS JUMPER by GOTTI,GIANNA
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR
GOOD 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH



GOOD 3PTR by RUFFNER,JESSIE
ASSIST by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE
MISS 3PTR by RUFFNER,JESSIE
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE
SUB OUT by RUFFNER,JESSIE

SUB OUT by CLAIRMONT,AMELIA
SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM

SUB IN by YAMADA,ALLY

SUB IN by LOO,JANE

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOO,JANE

BLOCK by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

FOUL by MAHER,SELAM

MISS 3PTR by MAHER,SELAM

FOUL by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
SUB OUT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELLA
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELLA
TURNOVER by LOO,JANE

SUB OUT by LOO,JANE
SUB IN by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY
ASSIST by MAHER,SELAM
FOUL by SYLVESTER,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY

56-43

58-43

58-45

58-48

58-49
58-50

58-51

59-51

60-51

60-53

63-53

63-54
63-55
65-55

65-58

V13

V15

V13

V10

V9
V8

V7

V8

V9

V7

V10

V9
V8
V10

V7

ASSIST by DORSEY,DIOR

MISS LAYUP by PHAM,NANCY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH

REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR

GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA
ASSIST by GOTTI,GIANNA

STEAL by GOTTI,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAFAT,ALEAH
SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH

GOOD FT by JAMES, ERICKA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JAMES, ERICKA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GOTTI,GIANNA

GOOD FT by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS FT by JAMES,ERICKA

FOUL by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS 3PTR by PHAM,NANCY

STEAL by GOTTI,GIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JAMES,ERICKA
GOOD FT by JAMES,ERICKA

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GOTTI,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by GOTTI,GIANNA(fastbreak)



VISITORS: Smith

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM
SUB IN by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SYLVESTER,ELLA

ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE

MISS LAYUP by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELLA
SUB IN by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by YAMADA,ALLY

GOOD FT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
GOOD FT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
FOUL by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

SUB OUT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39

09:32

09:03

08:49
08:43
08:43
08:30
08:26
08:00
07:40
07:40
07:27

07:08

07:04

06:46
06:37
06:13
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:03
05:58
05:39

05:26
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00

65-60 V5
67-60 V7
67-62 V5
70-62 V8
70-64 V6
71-64 V7
72-64 V8
72-66 V6
75-66 V9
76-66 V 10
77-66 V11

SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB IN by RAFAT,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by GOTTI,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PHAM,NANCY
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ERICKA
ASSIST by PHAM,NANCY

SUB OUT by PHAM,NANCY

SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by GOTTI,GIANNA
ASSIST by JAMES, ERICKA

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ERICKA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH
SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ERICKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DIOR
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,DIOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ERICKA

FOUL by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,BRIANNA
SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by DORSEY,DIOR

SUB OUT by PHAM,NANCY
SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH



STEAL by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE
MISS 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY

FOUL by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

MISS FT by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MORRISON,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE

FOUL by MORRISON,MORGAN

TURNOVER by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

GOOD FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

MISS FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY
ASSIST by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MORGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN

SUB IN by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

MISS FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE(fastbreak)
FOUL by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE(fastbreak)

04:53
04:53
04:41
04:41
04:30

04:06
04:03
04:03

04:03

03:53

03:34

03:22
03:07
03:07
03:07
02:52
02:52
02:43

02:32
02:10
02:10
02:05
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:48
01:33
01:10

00:58

00:38
00:32
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:08
00:08

77-68

77-70

77-72

78-72

80-72
80-74
83-74

83-76

84-76
84-78

85-78

V9

V7

V5

V6

V8
V6
V9

V7

V8
V6

V7

TURNOVER by DORSEY,DIOR

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DIOR

MISS LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by DORSEY,DIOR

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ERICKA
MISS 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ERICKA
GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,ERICKA

SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB IN by PHAM,NANCY

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GOTTI,GIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ERICKA

ASSIST by JAMES,SARAH

STEAL by PHAM,NANCY

GOOD LAYUP by PHAM,NANCY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by PHAM,NANCY

GOOD JUMPER by GOTTI,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by RAFAT,ALEAH

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ERICKA

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES, ERICKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMES,SARAH

SUB IN by DORSEY,DIOR

FOUL by JAMES, ERICKA

GOOD LAYUP by GOTTI,GIANNAC(in the paint)

MISS FT by GOTTI,GIANNA

FOUL by GOTTI,GIANNA



MISS FT by GLEISSNER,DASHELLE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MORGAN

GOOD FT by MORRISON,MORGAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MORRISON,MORGAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

GOOD FT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN
GOOD FT by PICKUNKA,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE

00:08

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

00:06
00:06
00:06
00:00

86-78 V8
87-78 V9
88-78 V 10

FOUL by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB OUT by DORSEY,DIOR
SUB IN by JAMES,SARAH

FOUL by GOTTI,GIANNA

MISS 3PTR by GOTTI,GIANNA



